1991 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Phone Number

AUDITING (1991 Books) (Chairperson and two members)

Ed Myers (Chairperson) 288-2368
Ruth Beckwith 666-9459
Henry Will 6L4L4-08LY
ALTAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and one other)

Wayne Schaefer (Chairperson) 327-6549
Catherine Young 276-2388
Lillian Buschman 342-9283
Roberta Deasel 675-9520
Elizabeth Erdman : 675-3803
Helen Bogucki 276-84u7
Mildred Sanders 342-1976
CALENDAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and Recording Secretary)

Florence Gundlach - 732-6752
Catherine Young 276-2388
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary) 633-2915

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION COMMITTEE (Chairperson and all

Organizational Representatives)

Grace Fader (Chairperson) : 675-5906
Mildred Surdel - Young Women's Guild 285-013Y4
Margaret Craig - Ladies' Aid Society 675-2251
Lillian Buschman - United Sewing Group 342-9283
Clara Wise - Senior Choir 342-6876
Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir 732-6752
Lynn Sanders - Children's Choir 675-4459
Bonnie Gorrera - Brownie Troop #736
Lynn Jacobs - Cub Pack #19 282-6971
Lois Long - Boy Scout Troop #19 732-5778
Millie Slechta - United Endeavor 633-2915
Paul Bauersfeld - United Bowling League 284-247Y
Carol Rowell - Church School 866-3522
Donna Raddatz - Youth Fellowship 285-0894
Ida Jefferson - Senior Citizens 675-9524
Marcella Surdel - United Dance Classes 732-7510
Priscilla Armstrong - Bible Study Group 276-0621
Marty Clement - Bible Study Group 276-0621
FELLOWSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and three members)
Art Jones, Jr. (Chairperson). 288-0088
Grace Fader . 675-5906
George Hammerbacher 256-4356
Fred Long 276-0364
Elizabeth Erdman 675-3803
Helen Bogucki 276-8447
Roberta Deasel 675-9520
Lillian Buschman 342-9283
Mildred Sanders 342-1976
Lillian Sauer 633-8208
MUSIC COMMITTEE (One Council Member, Pastor and Organist)
Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 732-6752
Pastor Robert Armstrong 276-0621

Robert Gundlach (Organist) 732-6752



FINANCE COMMITTEE (Four members including Treasurer and

Financial Secretary)

Calvin Gundlach (Chairperson)
Fred Long

Florence Gundlach

Grace Fader

MEMBERSHIP COMMITIEE (Chairperson and four members)

Harvey Jacob (Chairperson)
Ben Long

Arthur Jones, Jr.

George Hammerbacher

Paul Bauersfeld

Robert Gundlach

Millie Slechta

PROPERTY COMMITTEE (Vice President and three members)

Samuel Jones, Jr. (Chairperson)
Ben Long

Wayne Schaefer

Harvey Jacob

Jim Tallagsen

John Strong

Jim Slechta

SPIR[?UEL'COMNXT{EE (Chairperson and five members)

Ben Long (Chairperson)
Catherine Young

Fred Long

Wayne Schaefer

George Hammerbacher
Florence Gundlach
Rose Marie Clapin

"USHERING: 8:00 A,M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Head Usher)
Grace Fader

Harvey Jacob

John Strong

Charles Carrigan

USHERING: 10:30 A,M, (Head Usher and four assistants)

Catherine Young (Head Usher)
Calvin Gundlach

James Tallagsen

Louis Parker, Sr.

Paul Bauersfeld

Bill Raddatz, Jr.

LIASION PERSONS

Clara Wise - The Choirs
J. Edwin Myers 0 Church School

PHONE NUMBER

732-6752
276-036H4
732-6752
675-5906

675-3146
732-5778
288-0088
256-4356
284-247Y
732-6752
633-2915

687-19u46
732-5778
327-65Uu89
675-31u6
686-6723
284-6917
633-2915

732-5778
276-2388
276-0364
327-65u9
256-4356
732-6752

288-0088
675-5906
675-3146
284-6917
522-2910

276-2388
732-6752
686-6723
879-0598
284-247Y
285-089Y

342-6876
288-2368
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