

1991 COUNCIL COMMITTEESPhone NumberAUDITING (1991 Books) (Chairperson and two members)

Ed Myers (Chairperson)	288-2368
Ruth Beckwith	666-9459
Henry Will	644-0844

ALTAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and one other)

Wayne Schaefer (Chairperson)	327-6549
Catherine Young	276-2388
Lillian Buschman	342-9283
Roberta Deasel	675-9520
Elizabeth Erdman	675-3803
Helen Bogucki	276-8447
Mildred Sanders	342-1976

CALENDAR COMMITTEE (Chairperson and Recording Secretary)

Florence Gundlach	732-6752
Catherine Young	276-2388
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary)	633-2915

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION COMMITTEE (Chairperson and all Organizational Representatives)

Grace Fader (Chairperson)	675-5906
Mildred Surdel - Young Women's Guild	285-0134
Margaret Craig - Ladies' Aid Society	675-2251
Lillian Buschman - United Sewing Group	342-9283
Clara Wise - Senior Choir	342-6876
Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir	732-6752
Lynn Sanders - Children's Choir	675-4459
Bonnie Gorrera - Brownie Troop #736	
Lynn Jacobs - Cub Pack #19	282-6971
Lois Long - Boy Scout Troop #19	732-5778
Millie Slechta - United Endeavor	633-2915
Paul Bauersfeld - United Bowling League	284-2474
Carol Rowell - Church School	866-3522
Donna Raddatz - Youth Fellowship	285-0894
Ida Jefferson - Senior Citizens	675-9524
Marcella Surdel - United Dance Classes	732-7510
Priscilla Armstrong - Bible Study Group	276-0621
Marty Clement - Bible Study Group	276-0621

FELLOWSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and three members)

Art Jones, Jr. (Chairperson)	288-0088
Grace Fader	675-5906
George Hammerbacher	256-4356
Fred Long	276-0364
Elizabeth Erdman	675-3803
Helen Bogucki	276-8447
Roberta Deasel	675-9520
Lillian Buschman	342-9283
Mildred Sanders	342-1976
Lillian Sauer	633-8208

MUSIC COMMITTEE (One Council Member, Pastor and Organist)

Florence Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Pastor Robert Armstrong	276-0621
Robert Gundlach (Organist)	732-6752

FINANCE COMMITTEE (Four members including Treasurer and Financial Secretary)

Calvin Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Fred Long	276-0364
Florence Gundlach	732-6752
Grace Fader	675-5906

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE (Chairperson and four members)

Harvey Jacob (Chairperson)	675-3146
Ben Long	732-5778
Arthur Jones, Jr.	288-0088
George Hammerbacher	256-4356
Paul Bauersfeld	284-2474
Robert Gundlach	732-6752
Millie Slechta	633-2915

PROPERTY COMMITTEE (Vice President and three members)

Samuel Jones, Jr. (Chairperson)	687-1946
Ben Long	732-5778
Wayne Schaefer	327-6549
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
Jim Tallagsen	686-6723
John Strong	284-6917
Jim Slechta	633-2915

SPIRITUAL COMMITTEE (Chairperson and five members)

Ben Long (Chairperson)	732-5778
Catherine Young	276-2388
Fred Long	276-0364
Wayne Schaefer	327-6549
George Hammerbacher	256-4356
Florence Gundlach	732-6752
Rose Marie Clapin	

USHERING: 8:00 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Head Usher)	288-0088
Grace Fader	675-5906
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
John Strong	284-6917
Charles Carrigan	522-2910

USHERING: 10:30 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Catherine Young (Head Usher)	276-2388
Calvin Gundlach	732-6752
James Tallagsen	686-6723
Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Paul Bauersfeld	284-2474
Bill Raddatz, Jr.	285-0894

LIASION PERSONS

Clara Wise - The Choirs	342-6876
J. Edwin Myers 0 Church School	288-2368